

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 165/2018 & CM APPL. 17419/2018**

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. Jagdish Dhawan, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA
ORDER
% **02.08.2018**

CM APPL. 17420/2018 (Ex.)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 17421/2018 (Condonation of delay)

This is an application seeking condonation of delay in re-filing the appeal. After removal of objections, the delay of 20 days in re-filing the same is condoned.

The application stands disposed of.

FAO 165/2018 & CM APPL. 17419/2018

Notice of the appeal and of CM.APPL. No.17419/18 be issued to the respondent on taking of steps by the appellant through all permissible modes including approved courier with the tracking report being placed on record, the process being returnable for 23.10.2018, till which date the operation of the impugned order is stayed.

Compliance of Order XXXIX Rule 3 of the CPC be made by the appellant.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 02, 2018/NC