

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 165/2018 & C.M. No.17419/2018**

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. Jagdish Dhawan, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Robin Bansal, Advocate for R-2 (ii).
Mr. Anil Sharma & Mr. Ikrav Singh,
Advocates for R-3, 4 & 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER
% **19.02.2019**

At joint request, list on 12th July, 2019.

Interim order to continue.

VINOD GOEL, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2019
'AA'