

\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 165/2018 C.M. No.17419/2018

+ FAO 166/2018 & C.M. No.17434/2018

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA Appellant

Through: Mr.Jagdish Dhawan, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Shefali, Advocate for R1.

Mr. Anil Sharma, Advocate for R3, R4 &
R5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **12.07.2019**

1. List on 02.09.2019 for arguments. Meanwhile, the record of the Trial Court be requisitioned prior to the next date of hearing.
2. Interim order to continue.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JULY 12, 2019

"SDP"