

\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 165/2018 & CM APPL. 17419/2018**

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA Appellant

Through Mr. Bhupendra Kr. Sharma and Mr.
Jagdish Dhawan, Advocates

versus

THE STATE & ORS Respondents

Through Ms. Shefali Vohra, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Gyanendra Mohan Sharma,
Advocate for R-3
Ms. Sapna, Advocate for R-3,4, 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **16.01.2020**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 30.04.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 16, 2020

'rs'