



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 165/2018, CM APPL. 17419/2018

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. S. Sahu, Advocate for Mr.
Divyam Nandrajog, Panel Counsel,
GNCTD/respondent No.1.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Advocate for
respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

27.02.2023

1. Present none for the appellant.
2. Renotify on 02.08.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023

ga