



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 165/2018 & CM APPL. 17419/2018 (STAY)**

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Lovenish Mendiratta, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, GNCTD with Mr.
Rushikanta, Advocate.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

20.12.2024

%

No time left.

List on 23.04.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 20, 2024/vp