



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 165/2018 & CM APPL. 17419/2018**

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Mendiratta, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate for
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD.
Mr. Gyanendra Mohan Sharma,
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
23.07.2025

List on 13.10.2025.

Interim order to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 23, 2025/sw